
 Page 1 of 2 – Resolution No. 

 

CITY OF CORAL GABLES, FLORIDA 

 

RESOLUTION NO. 2018- 

 

 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A CHANGE ORDER TO THE 

“SPEED LIMIT SIGNS, FURNISH AND INSTALL” CONTRACT 

WITH A.U.M. CONSTRUCTION, INC., PURSUANT TO SECTION 

2-764 (B), APPROVAL OF CHANGE ORDERS AND CONTRACT 

MODIFICATIONS, IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR 

ADDITIONAL WORK TO BE COMPLETED BEYOND THE SCOPE 

OF THE ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT, TO INCLUDE 

SIGN RELOCATIONS, INSTALLATION OF 30MPH SIGNAGE 

AND ADDITIONAL 25MPH SIGNAGE. 

               

 WHEREAS, on February 13, 2018, the City Commission approved the 

$149,999.60 construction contract award to A.U.M. Construction, Inc. to remove 

existing 30MPH signs on local residential streets and install new 25MPH signs; and 

 

 WHEREAS, this project included the installation of one hundred fifty-eight 

(158) new speed limit signs and property owners at eight (8) locations have requested 

the City to relocate the signs to more desirable locations; and 

  

 WHEREAS, this change order will cover the cost of the relocation of eight 

(8) 25MPH signs and the installation of thirty-five (35) new 30MPH signs.  The new 

30MPH signs will match the new 25MPH signs and be placed at intersections of 

streets with the new posted 25MPH residential speed limit. Additionally, eight (8) 

25MPH signs will be installed on residential streets that intersect with US1; and 

       

WHEREAS, the project team has worked collaboratively to deliver this 

project within the original budget and has negotiated fair pricing for this scope 

change as well as a contingency amount of $4,656.00, included in the change order 

totaling $45,000.00.   

               

   

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSION OF 

 THE CITY OF CORAL GABLES: 

                           

              SECTION 1. The foregoing “Whereas” clauses are hereby ratified and 

confirmed as being true and correct and are hereby made a specific part of this 

Resolution upon adoption hereof.  

 

               SECTION 2. That the City Commission approve the change order in the 

amount of $45,000.00 to the order to the “Speed Limit Signs, Furnish and Install” 

contract with A.U.M. Construction, Inc. 

                 

               SECTION  3. That this resolution shall become effective upon the date of its 

passage and adoption herein. 

 



 Page 2 of 2 – Resolution No. 

 

  

PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS TWENTY-EIGHT DAY OF AUGUST, A.D., 

2018. 

 

 APPROVED: 

 

 

 

 RAUL VALDES-FAULI 

 MAYOR 

 

ATTEST: 

 

       APPROVED AS TO FORM 

       AND LEGAL SUFFICIENCY: 

 

 

WALTER J. FOEMAN  

CITY CLERK 

 

                                              MIRIAM SOLER RAMOS 

      CITY ATTORNEY    


